## ww.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8198/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-06-2021 in WP No. 8105/2021 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

R. LEELAVATHI

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71967/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date: 02-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Aryama Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yogesh V. Kotemath, Adv. Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.

Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief, returnable on  $13^{\rm th}$  July, 2021.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve the standing counsel for the State of Karnataka.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
AR-CUM-PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER