SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8198/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-06-2021 in WP No.8105/2021 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

R. LEELAVATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71967/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 27-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yogesh V. Kotemath, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.

Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent no.5, matter is adjourned for one week.

(ARJUN BISHT) (COURT MASTER (SH) (PRADEEP KUMAR) (BRANCH OFFICER) (ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS