

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8198/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-06-2021 in WP No. 8105/2021 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

**R. LEELAVATHI**

**Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.**

**Respondent(s)**

(IA No. 71967/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Muhammad Ali Khan, AAG**  
**Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.**  
**Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.**  
**Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR**

**Mr. Sparsha Shetty, Adv.**  
**Mr. Ishaan Tiwari, Adv.**  
**Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following**  
**O R D E R**

**Re-list the matter in the week commencing 14.08.2023.**

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)**  
**ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(VIRENDER SINGH)**  
**BRANCH OFFICER**